

2nd year Maintenance

77

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Const ⁿ of Road from Lilahi Mogiya Baba Se lekar Lilahigand Kotehwa Nathu More tak.					
Agency - M/s Barmeshwar Singh, Khonajapur, Bhauri Tola, Gopalganj					
Agreement No - 09/11/16/5/500/2020-21.					
Date of work start - 25/5/2021					
Date of Actual Completion - 21/3/22					
Item 1: Restoration of Raincuts.					
Compt. job as per spec.					
4x	5.60	x 1.10	x 0.30	=	7.39m ³
8x	2.70	x 1.10	x 0.30	=	7.13.
16x	4.30	x 1.05	x 0.30	=	8.13
10x	3.20	x 1.0	x 0.30	=	10.08
5x	4.0	x 0.90	x 0.30	=	6.62
9x	6.10	x 1.10	x 0.30	=	18.12
4x	7.20	x 1.10	x 0.30	=	9.50
7x	6.60	x 1.05	x 0.30	=	14.55
2x	8.30	x 1.10	x 0.30	=	
				=	87.00m ³
Item 2: Making up of Berms/Shoulder					
Striping & excess soil comp. job					
4x	3.80	x 1.10	=		16.72m ²
8x	4.65	x 1.125	=		41.85

Continuation



Abstract of Cost

80

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
① Restoration of Rain water Qty vide TMBP-77 87.00 m ³ @ Rs 386.14/m ³ Rs = 33594.00					
② Making up of beam/shoulder stop by Excel. Qty vide TMBP-77 266.52 m ² @ Rs 57.36/m ² Rs = 15288.10					
③ Repair of pit hole ^{curb} M.S. bitumen binder. Qty vide TMBP-78 87.01 m ² @ Rs 293.67/m ² Rs = 10869.00					
④ Maintenance of H. pavement Qty vide TMBP-78 2.0105 @ Rs 0.77 km / km Rs =					
2.0105 @ Rs 1130.67 / each Rs = 2261.00					
⑤ Maintenance of Road sign. Qty vide TMBP-78 183 0.17 km @ Rs 1077.82 / km Rs = 186.00					
⑥ Maintenance of B.M. and 1 km stone Qty vide TMBP-79 138 0.22 km @ Rs 628.23 / km Rs = 136.00					
⑦ Cutting of branches of tree and shrubs Qty vide TMBP-79 2.0105 @ Rs 109.74 / each Rs = 219.00					
Continuation					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑧ Cutting & shrubs from road way.					
Qty vol of m BP- (79)					
8.405 @ Rs 6.73/each Rs=					54.10
⑨ Trimming grass and weeds.					
Qty vol of m BP- (79)					
19.88m ² @ Rs 2.24/m ² Rs=					45.10
⑩ White washing & sparapet wall of CD Work.					
Qty vol of m BP- (79)					
24.96m ² @ Rs 16.41/m ² Rs=					410.10
⑪ Maintenance of already Planted Tree.					
Qty vol of m BP- (79)					
70.1405 @ Rs 67.11/each Rs=					46970.10
					Rs=110039.10
Add GST @ 12% — Rs=					13204.10
Add L.C @ 1% — Rs=					1100.10
Add S.F @ 10% — Rs=					495.10
					Rs=124831.10
Less 0.57% below — Rs=					637.10
					Rs=124194.10
By order 27/04/24 J.E					
By order 27/4/24 H.E					
					C.S.J
					21/05/24

Continuation